
11 From Sandyford Business District Towards Phoenix Park
Áth an Ghainimh Páirc Gnó (Bóthar an Draighin), Cluain Sceach,  
Raghnallach, Sráid Uí Chonaill, Páirc na Fhionnuisce

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

06:30 06:50 07:10 07:30

07:50 08:10 08:35 09:00

09:25 09:50 10:15 10:35

10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25

12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25

14:55 15:15 15:30 15:45

16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00

17:20 17:40 18:00 18:25

18:50 19:10 19:30 20:00

20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00

22:30 22:50d 23:30c

Saturday

06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00

08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00

10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00

14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00

16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00

20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00

22:30 23:00d 23:30c

Sunday

09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45

11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45

13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45

17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45

21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45d

23:10c 23:30c

Route Variations

d Departs O'Connell 
St. at 23:30

c From Sandyford to 
O’Connell St. only

Sandyford Business District (Blackthorn Rd.) » 10 mins » Clonskeagh » 20 mins » Ranelagh » 25 mins » O'Connell St. » 15 mins » 

Phoenix Park

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Sandyford Business District (Blackthorn Rd.)

Kilmacud (Redesdale Rd.)

Kilmacud Rd. (Drummartin Rd.)

Goatstown
Goatstown Rd. (Larchfield Rd.)

Roebuck Rd. (Goatstown Rd.)

Clonskeagh Rd. (Bird Ave.)

Clonskeagh Rd. (Whitebeam Rd.)

Clonskeagh Rd. (Vergemount Rd.)

Sandford Rd. (Marlboro Rd.)

Ranelagh (Chelmsford Rd.)

Leeson St. (Appian Way)

Leeson St. Bridge
Leeson St. (Pembroke St.)

Kildare St. / Dawson St.
O'Connell St.
Parnell Square West
North Circular Road
Phoenix Park (Infirmary Road)

Version TT 25.1



11 From Phoenix Park Towards Sandyford Business District
Páirc na Fhionnuisce, Sráid Uí Chonaill, Raghnallach, Cluain Sceach, 
Áth an Ghainimh Páirc Gnó (Bóthar an Draighin)

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

05:15 06:00 06:20 06:40

07:00 07:15 07:30 07:40

07:50 08:00 08:15 08:30

08:45 09:00 09:30 10:00

10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00

14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00

16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30

17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50

19:10 19:30 20:00 20:30

21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

23:00d 23:30c

Saturday

07:00 07:45 08:15 08:45

09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45

11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45

13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45

17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45

21:15 21:45 22:15 22:40

23:05d 23:30c

Sunday

08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00

10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00

14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00

16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00

20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00

22:30 23:00d 23:30c

Route Variations
c	 From	Infirmary	Rd.	to	
O’Connell	St.	only

d Departs O'Connell 
St.	at	23:30

Phoenix Park » 15 mins » O'Connell St. » 25 mins » Ranelagh » 20 mins » Clonskeagh » 10 mins » Sandyford Business District 

(Blackthorn Rd.)

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Phoenix Park (Infirmary	Rd.)

Goatstown Rd. (Larchfield	Rd.)
Goatstown
Kilmacud Rd. (Drummartin	Rd.)
Kilmacud (Redesdale Rd.)

Sandyford Business District (Blackthorn	Rd.)

buck Rd. (Goatstown	Rd.)

nskeagh Rd. (Whitebeam	Rd.)

Clonskeagh Rd. (Bird	Ave.)
Roe

onskeagh Rd. (Vergemount	Rd.)
CloNorth Circular Road

Parnell Square East
O'Connell St.
Kildare St. / Dawson St.
Leeson St. (Pembroke	St.)
Leeson St. Bridge
Leeson St. (Appian	Way)
Ranelagh (Chelmsford Rd.)

Sandford Rd. (Marlboro	Rd.)

Cl
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